









List of Holidays & School Closures in 2025/26 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Important Dates / Events
Year 2025

Item 
No.

Dates Day Event Description Remarks 

1 18 March 2025 Tuesday Nuzul Al-Quran Public Holiday

2 31 March - 1 April 
2025

Monday - Tuesday
Hari Raya Aidilfitri

Public Holiday

3 2 April - 3rd April 
2025

Wednesday - 
Thursday Hari Raya Aidilfitri School Closure

School Closure

4 1 May 2025 Thursday Labour Day Public Holiday

5 12 May 2025 Monday Wesak Day Public Holiday

6 2 June 2025 Monday Agong’s Birthday Public Holiday

7 27 June 2025 Friday Awal Muharram Public Holiday

8 31 August - 1 
Septemebr 2025

Sunday - Monday Merdeka Day Public Holiday

9 5 September 2025 Friday Prophet Muhammad S.A.W’s 
Birthday

Public Holiday

10 16 September 2025 Tuesday Malaysia Day Public Holiday

11 20 October 2025 Monday Deepavali Public Holiday

12 21 October 2025 Tuesday Deepavali School Closure School Closure

13 11 December 2025 Thursday Sultan of Selangor’s Birthday Public Holiday

14 25 December 2025 Thursday Christmas Day Public Holiday

15 1 January 2026 Thursday New Year’s Day Public Holiday

16 2 February 2026 Monday Thaipusam Public Holiday

17 17 - 18 February 
2026

Tuesday - Wednesday Chinese New Year Public Holiday

All events in this list is subjected to COVID-19 (CMCO/MCO) arrangements and updates by the 
Government of Malaysia. In any case of changes to the dates below, Adam & Eve Preschool will 

inform parents/guardians 2 weeks prior the changed/adjusted date. 
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School Events 
  

School Term Dates 

1 17th February 2025 - 28th May 2025

2 10th June 2025 - 12th September 2025

3 22nd September 2025 - 19th December 2025

4 20th December 2025 - 11th January 2026

School Term Holiday Break Dates Remarks 

1 NIL NIL NIL

2 1st Term Holiday Break 29th May 2025 - 9th 
June 2025

School Holidays for 
Half Day Students 3 2nd Term Holiday Break 13th September 2025 - 

21st Septembet 2025

4 End Term Holiday Break 20th December 2025 - 
11th January 2026

School Events Date of Celebration in School 

Orientation Week 17th February 2025 – 21st February 2025

Parents Teacher Conference Sem 1 26th July 2025, Saturday

Sports and Family Day 6th September 2025, Saturday

Graduation Day and Celebration 6th December 2025, Saturday

Parents Teacher Conference Sem 2 12th January 2025, 2026
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Thematic Events 


Adam & Eve Preschool will be celebrating and organising events throughout this coming 
Academic Year. Dates and information will further be updated throughout the term. 

Thematic Events Date of Celebration in 
School 


Earth’s Day 22nd April 2025, Tuesday

World Book Day 23rd April 2025, Wednesday

International Dance Day 29th April 2025, Tuesday

Mother’s Day

(original date is 11th May but to be celebrated in school on 
the 9th of May as 11th May is a Sunday)

9th May 2025, Friday

Teacher’s Day 16th May 2025, Friday

Father’s Day

(original date is 15th May but to be celebrated in school on 
the 13th of May as 15th May is a Sunday)

13th May 2025, Friday

Racial Harmony Day 21st July 2025, Monday

Occupation Day 1st August 2025, Friday

Halloween 31st October 2025, Friday

Children’s Day 20th November 2025, 
Thursday
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